
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(--'\ 

J , I 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 465 

(Filing No. H-93 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "19" to H.P. 335, L.D. 465, Bill, "An 
Act to Extend Coverage to Veterans' Stepchildren for Educational 
Assistance" 

Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause 
(page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting the following: 'Sec. I.' 

Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of 
fact the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Veterans' Services 

All Other 

Provides funds for tuition 
and educational assistance to 
veterans' stepchildren.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1991-92 

$1,500 

This amendment adds an appropriation to the bill. 

1992-93 

$1,500 

Reported by the Committee on Aging, Retirement and Veterans 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
(4/8/91) (Filing No. H-93) 

Page l-LR0459(2) 




