## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	
4	(Filing No. H-93 )
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  115TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 335, L.D. 465, Bill, "An
14	Act to Extend Coverage to Veterans' Stepchildren for Educational Assistance"
16	long the bill in the first line often the complian alone
18	Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting the following: 'Sec. 1.'
20	Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:
22	
	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
24	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
24 26	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.  1991-92 1992-93
26	1991-92 1992-93 DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
26 28 30	1991-92 1992-93 DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES,
26 28	1991-92 1992-93  DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF  Bureau of Veterans' Services
26 28 30	1991-92 1992-93 DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
26 28 30 32	DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF  Bureau of Veterans' Services  All Other \$1,500 \$1,500  Provides funds for tuition
26 28 30 32	DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF Bureau of Veterans' Services  All Other \$1,500 \$1,500
26 28 30 32 34	DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF  Bureau of Veterans' Services  All Other \$1,500 \$1,500  Provides funds for tuition and educational assistance to veterans' stepchildren.'
26 28 30 32 34 36	DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF  Bureau of Veterans' Services  All Other \$1,500 \$1,500  Provides funds for tuition and educational assistance to

Reported by the Committee on Aging, Retirement and Veterans Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

(4/8/91)

(Filing No. H-93)